STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAT MCCRORY ANTHONY J. TATA
GOVERNOR SECRETARY
March 31, 2014

WBS Element: DF14407.2001001, DF14407.2001006

County : Alamance

Letting Date: March 19, 2014

Contract #: D7EPOCO71

SUBIJECT: Bid Tabulations — Remove & Dispose of Storm Related Vegetative
Debris

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached an the following sheet are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount
Bid” tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, Thunder Disaster Services, Inc. was
awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in
the Purchase Order Contracts.

If you should have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

2

D.R. Huffines
Division Program Manager

DRH/Ich

ec: Thunder Disaster Services, Inc.; CrowderGulf; Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.;
TFR Enterprises, inc.; Ceres Environmental Services, Inc.; Swift Recovery Co.; file

1584 Yanceyvilie Street, Greensboro, NC 27405 P.0. Box 14996 Greenshoro, NC 27415-4996
Telephone No. (336) 487-0075 Fax No. (336} 334-3637



COUNTY: |

Ceres Environmental

AMOUNT

Swift Recovery Co.615 Sarvices, lnc. 6960 Thunder Diaster Services, Inc.
'DESCRIPTION: Remove and dispose of storm debris In {Alamance County ) Oberlin Road, Suite 20, Professional Parkway East, , 18001 Great Smokey Mtn
: Raleigh, NC 27605 Sarasota FL 34240 Exp. Waynesville, NC 28786
ltem Sec DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT UNIT PRICE| Bid Amount | UNIT PRICE| Bid Amount | UNIT PRICE| Bid Amount
1 P |Debris Removal and Disposal 100,000 cY $8.73 $873,000,00 $6.93 $693,000.00 55.24 $524,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED BID
3,000. 693,000.00 4,000.00
AMOUNT $873,000.00 $693, $524,000
T T
...................... Crowdergulf, 5435 Business TFR Entarprises, [nc. 601 Trlangle Grading & Paving,
Parkway, Theodore, Al Leander Drive, Leander, TX Ine. PO Drawer 2570,
35582 78641 Burlington, NC 27215
Item Sec DESCRIPTION ary UNIT UNIT PRICE| Bid Amount | UNIT PRICE| Bid Amount | UNIT PRICE| Bid Amount
2 SP |Debris Removal and Dispasal 100,000 cY $11.85  [$1,185,000.00] $9.95 $695,000.00 $9.36 $936,000.00
L E5TI BID
TOTAL ESTIMATED $1,185,000.00 $995,000.00 $936,000.00




